

March 22, 2012

RESOLUTION TO RECOMMEND A TEMPORARY ADMINSTRATIVE STRUCTURE FOR THE ARMY ROTC PROGRAM AT CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY REPORTING TO THE OFFICE OF THE PROVOST WITH FINAL ARRANGEMENTS CONFIRMED BY AMENDMENT TO THE FACULTY HANDBOOK NO LATER THAN MAY 2014

WHEREAS, Article V, Section A, Par. 2. of the Constitution of the University Faculty states in relevant part that the Faculty Senate shall make recommendations to the president for consideration and transmittal to the Board of Trustees with respect to standards of appointment, reappointment, promotion and tenure and termination of service of members of the constituent faculties; and

WHEREAS, Article VII, Section A, Par. 1. states in relevant part that the University Faculty shall be organized into constituent faculties, each responsible for a particular professional or scholarly discipline or group of related disciplines; and

WHEREAS, on February 10, 2012, the Faculty Senate Executive Committee voted to draft a resolution for consideration by the Faculty Senate, to allow the temporary appointment of Army ROTC instructors as special faculty at Case Western Reserve University;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: the Faculty Senate of Case Western Reserve University recommends the establishment of a new department to house Army ROTC instructors as special faculty. This department may exist outside the eight constituent faculties at Case Western Reserve University, reporting to the Office of the Provost, until May 2014.